BYRON-BERGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL
Board of Education Meeting
Thursday, December 12, 2024
6:00 p.m. - Jr./Sr. High Cafeteria
GOVERNANCE TEAM NORMS

No surprises * We are prepared, on time, and on task *
We support each other to express our thoughts in a cohesive environment *
We are objective and open minded * We always “check in”

Our MISSION at Byron-Bergen is to...
inspire, prepare, and support using the VALUES of compassion, humility, kindness, and
persistence with the VISION to change the world.

Page 1. Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
2. President’s Report
3. Academic Focus — Elementary School
4, Student Council Report
5. Principals’ Corﬁments
6. Directdr of Instructional Services Comments
7. Director of Technology and Assessment Comments
8. Business Administrator Comments
9. Superintendent’s Comments and Agenda Review

10. Consent Agenda (unless Board member requests removal of any item)

a. Approval of Previous Minutes
1-7 November 14, 2024
8 November 21, 2024
b. Financial Matters
9-36 General Fund Bills
37-41 School Lunch Fund Bills
42-44 Federal Fund Bills
45 Capital Fund Bills
46-54 Trust & Agency Fund Bills
55-67 Monthly Treasurer’s Report — October 2024
C. Personnel Matters

Resignations/Retirement/Termination:
Resignation — Bus Driver — Rodney Bickham (Eff. 12/2/24)
Resignation — Mock Trial Advisor — Evelyn Hunt (Eff. 12/2/24)

Approvals:
68 Summer Hours — Evelyn Hunt
69 Substitute Cleaner — Melanie Balduf
70 Substitute Cleaner — Annie Sheard

71 Substitute School Monitor — Kaitlyn Zastrocky




72

73

74
11.
12,
13.

75-93
14.
15.
16.
17.

+

Substitute Bus Driver — Rodney Bickham

Substitute Teacher Aide — Lydia Zaffrann

Additional 2024-2025 Jr./Sr. High Extra-Curricular Advisor
Miscellaneous Matters

None

CPSE/CSE Review

CSE

CPSE

Board Reports/Comments
REPORTS: Maintenance Report

Capital Project Final Report
Old Business

12.1
12.2
12.3
12.4
12,5
12.6

Policy Committee Update

Facilities Committee Update

Budget Committee Update — 12/12/24 at 5:30 p.m.
Audit Committee Update

SOAR Update — 12/16/24 at 6:00 p.m. at Notre Dame
Positive Recognition

Designates Board will address issue at this meeting.
New Business

13.1

Approval of 2024-2025 Property Tax Collection Report

Public Comment
information/Announcements/Reports
Requests Requiring Board Consideration
Review of Next Meeting’s Agenda

DATES TO REMEMBER:

12/17/24 - Sr. High Winter Band & Choir Concert at 7:00 p.m. — Jr./St. High Auditorium

12/19/24 - Jr. High Winter Band & Choir Concert at 7:00 p.m. — Jr./Sr. High Auditorium

12/23/24-01/01/24 — Winter Recess — No School

01/16/24 — Board of Education Meeting at 6:00 p.m. — Professional Development Room




Call to Order:
Members Present:
Members Absent:

Also Present:

Executive Session:

Return to Public
Session: '

President’s 'Report:

Academic Focus:

Student Council
Report:

BYRON-BERGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
Thursday, November 14, 2024
6:00 p.m. — Professional Development Room
The meeting was called to order at 3139 p.m. by Vice President K. Carlson.

H. Ball, K. Carlson, L. Forsyth, C. Matthews (arrived at 6:02 p.m.}, L. Smith

D. List, }. Cook

P McGee, L. Prinz, K. Loftus, R. Stevens, B. Brown, J. Back, P. Hazard,

K. Grattan, K. Kaercher, and 18 members of the audience.

It was moved by H. Ball and seconded by L. Forsyth to enter executive
session at 5:40 p.m. to discuss the medical, financial, credit or
employment history of a particufar person or corporation, or matters
leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion,
discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or
corporation.

The motion passed 4 Yes, 0 No.

it was moved by H. Ball and seconded by L. Smith ali to return to
public session at 5:58 p.m.
The motion passed 4 Yes, 0 No.

K. Carlson congratulated the fall sport teams. She wished Evan and the
girls soccer team good luck at States this weekend. She thanked D.
Slocum and M. Wah| for coming in and presenting about their TLC -
Conference.

TLC Conference ~ New Orleans

D. Slocum, M. Wahl, K. Loftus and P. Hazard all attended the TLC
Conference. This is the 19tk year for the TLC Conference (Teaching,
Learning, and Coaching). This year there was six keynote speakers and 16
breakout sessions. Dr. Kim Richardson talked about the 7 Types of
Significant Questions and Jim Knight talked about the four Piliars of
Impact Schools. The theme for this year was to Keep Kids First|

Elementary School

At their first meeting students introduced themselves and learned abouyt
Parliamentary Procedure. They also discussed continuing the composting
program that was started in the elementary cafeteria last year. Did you
know that the dirt from the compost is in the potted mums outside the
elementary building? A vote was held and it was unanimously approved
to continue the composting. The next item that was up for discussion
was purchasing more popcorn for the popcorn machine that was




(\

Principals’
Comments:

Director of
Instructional
Services
Comments:

purchased last year for the elementary school. Another vote was held
and again it was unanimously approved. In October, Red Ribbon Week
was discussed. All 12 members of the Elementary Student Council took
turns visiting each homeroom and talked to the students about what Red
Ribbon Week is and asked them to take a pledge to stay drug and alcohol
free. On October 28 students were asked to wear red and October 315
they could wear their Halloween costumes. In November, members
recorded different scenarios about unexpected versus expected
behaviors that will be shared at an upcoming assembly. For November, a
food drive will be held from November 18- 2214 4 food collected will
be donated to the North Bergen Food Pantry.

Jr./Sr. High School -

At their first meeting of the school year the members of the Jr./Sr. High
Student Council introduced themselves and got to know each other. In
October, a spirit week was pfanned for Red Ribbon Week. There has
been discussion about purchasing picnic tables but they are working out
the cost and colors. In November, they are working on thankful notes.
For December, another spirit week is being planned, there will also be
candy grams and games at lunch.

K. Loftus reported: ‘

- In November, benchmark exams were given and D. Taylor is getting
the data entered to be analyzed. _

- There was an SEL assembly today about expected and unexpected
behavior.

- The Elementary is focusing on fluency data. Each month a weekly
assignment will be sent home that parents are asked to sign off on
and be returned the following week. This month the focus is reading
and next month is math.

o

. Hazard reported:

- Ten week report cards are going out tonight.

- The overwhelming support from students for the sports teams is
amazing.

-~ There will be two different drumlines, one for Evan Phillips and one
for the girls soccer team, both are headed to States.

- The seniors have their parking spots back.

- Winter sports start on Monday.

B. Brown said that on January 21% from 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. another
parent night is being offered, this time in-person and online. The topic
this time is about Social Media. Teacher aides will be attending a
training on November 26% with Stephanie Burns from GV BOCES. Erin
Graff starts on Monday.




Director of
Techinology &
Assessment
Comments:

Business
Administrator
Comments:

Superintendent’s
Comments:

Consent Agenda:

J. Back said that the PSAT test that was given all online went smoothly.

In Data Privacy news Byron-Bergen has been chosen to pilot a new
program on the state level for approving acceptable programs for schools
to use under the new EdLaw2D. Districts can upload their agreements,
piggy back off of others and in general have access to more agreements
under this consortium. This will allow the district to potentially have
access to more programs that are complaint with EdLaw2D. Her
department is working on budgeting for next school year; some
Chromebooks are going to start needing to be replaced.

L. Prinz said that tax collection is over and the unpaid taxes have been
submitted to the counties; this year the District had a collection rate

of 96.3%. Under New Business there are four additional applications for
corrections to the 2024-2025 and the 2023-2024 tax roll. In addition
there is a recommendation to appoint Kircher Construction as the GC for
the 2024-2025 Capital Outlay Exception Project.

P. McGee stated the new mandated child abuse training for Board
members will be done at a future board meeting. He also looked into the
stop-arm cameras; they are not as expensive as they thought but the
weather (winter) does a lot of damage to them and there is a lack of
enforcement on the other end. There are two additions to New Business:
13.6 Approval of MOA between Byron-Bergen Central School District
and Alexander Central School District — Girls Wrestling and 13.7 Approval
of Bus Driver — Andrew Snook (Eff. 11/15/24).

It was moved by L. Forsyth and seconded by H. Ball that the following
consent agenda be approved:
Approval of Minutes
October 17, 2024
Financial Matters
General Fund Bills: Warrant A-21, Ck. # 25728-25805 $727,827.15
' Warrant A-23, Ck. # 25806-25810, $2,719.87
Warrant A-25, Ck. # 25811-25872, 5107,801.33
Warrant A-26, Ck. # 25873-25878, $19,734.55
School Lunch Fund Bills: Warrant C-6, Ck. # 201305-201315, $27,690.48
Warrant C-7, Ck. # 201316-201323, $15,750.37
Federal Fund Bills: Warrant F-3, Ck. # 400581, $35,199,91
Warrant F-4, Ck. # 400582, $24,236.07
Capital Fund Bills: Warrant H-5, Ck. # 2849, 54,311.38
: Warrant H-6, Ck. # 2850-2868, $1,790,040.90
Trust & Agency Fund Bills: Warrant TA-9, Wire # 1785-1788,
Ck. # 301515-301522, $464,023.55
Warrant TA-10, Wire # 1789-1793,
Ck. # 301523-301531, $468,336.82




Reports:

Personnel Matters
Resignations/Retirement/Termination:
Retirement ~ Custodial Worker — Charlene Williams (Eff. 10/30/24)
Resignation ~ Modified Wrestling Coach {.50) — Rich Hannan (Eff 11/5/24)
Approvals:
Additional 2024-2025 Mentor Appointment
Nichole Whiteford
Revised 2024-2025 Winter Sport Coaches/Advisors
Wrestling
Modified - Matthias Ellis Ii
Cleaner — Chad Hayes (Eff. 11/ 15/24)
Teacher Aide — Tammy Taromino (Eff 11/20/24)
Changes to “Schedule B” on Reorganizational Meeting for 2024-2025
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education is authorizing
WorkFit Medical, LLC to be the Medical Director for the Byron-
Bergen Central School and Revising Schedule B of designations to
be effective November 1, 2024 through the remainder of the
2024-2025 school year.
Scheduie B
Designations
Medical Director WorkFit Medical, Lc
Occasional Driver — Ken Rogoyski (Eff. 7/1/24 — 2/15/25)
Occasional Driver — Rich Hannan (Eff. 7/1/24 - 4/16/25)
Miscellaneous Matters

None ‘
CSE/CPSE Review

CSE cases as presented
CPSE cases as presented

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.

Fall Athletic Report — Athletic Director

Boys Soccer: The boys soccer team had a great season. They finished
second in the GR League and made the Section V Championship Finals
but lost to East Rochester.

Girls Soccer: The girls soccer team had another fantastic season and
secured a GR League title as well as a class C2 Section V title. They are
advancing to the NYS Fina! 4 for the third time in 4 years.

Volleyball: The girls volleyball team had a great season and won a GR
League title! They had a great post-season run and made it to
Section V Finals where they lost a tough match to Bloomfield.




Policy Committee
Update:

Facilities
Commitiee
Update:

Budget Committee
Update:

Audit Committee
Update:

SOAR Update:

Positive
Recognition:

Approval —
Policy # 3220 ~
Use of
Assistance
Animals

Approval —

Policy # 7350 —
Timeout and
Physical Restraint

Cross-Country: The boys finished 8™ out of 35 teams. The girls finished
8™ of 31. Two athletes earn sectional patches. Evan Phillips with his 5t
place finish, qualified to run in the NYS championships at Queensbury
High School on Saturday. ‘

Football: The football team wrapped up their season with a first round
loss at Avon. It was a hard fought season all year for the boys. The kids
stayed positive and were good teammates and are looking forward to the
future.

Gymnastics: The gymnasts had a good year and put up some amazing
performances. They wrapped up their season at Section V
Championships at Henrietta and placed in the top 6.

Game day Cheer: It was the first season for game day cheer. They
worked hard and learned a lot, They had z lot of fun and improved
throughout the season. They were able to compete at sectionals.
None

Met today. The Capital Préject is almost complete. The chiller should be
ready by spring.

None
None

Meeting Dec.ember 16, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

None

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by
C. Matthews and seconded by L. Smith to approve Policy # 3220 — Use of
Assistance Animals.

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by

H. Ball and seconded by L. Smith to approve Policy # 7350 — Timeout and
Physical Restraint.

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.




Approval -
2024-2025
Capital Outlay
Project to Kircher
Construction
Approval -
2024-2025
Application

For Corrected
Tax Roll for 7402
Clinton St Rd for
Richard and Amy
Stacy

Approval -
2024-2025
Application for
Corrected Tax
Roll for 7575
Clinton St Rd for
Richard and Amy
Stacy

Approval -
2024-2025
Application for
Corrected Tax
Roll for 7587
Clinton St Rd for
Richard and Amy
Stacy

Approval —-
2023-2024
Application for
Corrected Tax
Roll for 7460
Evans Rd for
Benjamin and
Kefli Sandow

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by
L. Forsyth and seconded by C. Matthews to a pprove the 2024-2025
Capital Outlay Project to Kircher Construction for a maximum price of
$86,576.36.

Thie motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by
H. Bail and seconded by C. Matthews to approve the 2024-2025
Appiication for Corrected Tax Roll for 7402 Clinton St Rd for Richard
and Amy Stacy.

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by
H. Ball and seconded by C. Matthews to approve the 2024-2025
Application for Corrected Tax Roll for 7575 Clinton St Rd for Richard
and Amy Stacy.

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by
H. Bail and seconded by C. Matthews to approve the 2024-2025
Application for Corrected Tax Roll for 7587 Clinton St Rd for Richard
and Amy Stacy.

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by

L. Smith and seconded by H. Ball to approve the 2023-2024
Application for Corrected Tax Roll for 7460 Evans Rd for Benjamin and
Kelli Sandow.

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.




Approval -

MOA between
Byron-Bergen
Central School
District and
Alexander
Central School
District — Girls
Wrestling

Approval -
Bus Driver—
Andrew Snook
(Eff. 11/15/24)

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by
L. Smith and seconded by L. Forsyth to approve the MOA between
Byron-Bergen Central School District and Alexander Central School
District ~ Girls Wrestling.

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by

L. Smith and seconded by C. Matthews to approve Bus Driver — Andrew
Snook (Eff. 11/15/24).

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.

Public Comment: None

!nformation/Announcements/Reports: None
Requests Requiring Board Consideration: None

Review of Next Meeting’s Agenda:

Adjournment:

Policy Committee Update
Facilities Committee Update
Budget Committee Update
Audit Committee Update
SOAR Committee Update
Positive Recognition

It was moved by C. Matthews and seconded by L. Forsyth to adjourn the
meeting at 7:31 p.m.
The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.




Call to Order:

Members Present:

Members Absent:
Also Present:

Executive Sessjon:

Return to Public
Session:

Approval —
Contract

Between
Byron-Bergen
Central School
District and
Service Employees
International Union
Local 200United —
July 1, 2024-

June 30, 2027

Adjournment:

BYRON-BERGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL
SPECIAL BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
Thursday, November 21, 2024
4:30 p.m. ~ Board of Education Conference Room

The meeting was called to order gt 4:30 p.m. by President D. List.

D. List, H. Ball {(arrived at 4:35 p.m.}, J. Cook, L. Forsyth, C. Matthews,
L. Smith

K. Carlson
P. McGee, R. Stevens, and 2 members of the audience

It was moved by L. Smith and seconded by C. Matthews to enter
executive session at 4:30 p.m. to discuss the medical, financial, credit or
employment history of a particular person or corporation, or matters
leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion,
discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of 3 particular person or
corporation,

The motion passed 5 Yes, 0 No.

It was moved by C. Matthews and seconded by L. Forsyth all to return to
public session at 4:36 p.m.
The motion passed 6 Yes, 0 No.

Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, it was moved by

L. Forsyth and seconded by J. Cook to approve the Contract between
Byron-Bergen Central School District and Service Employees International
Union Local 200United ~ July 1, 2024 — June 30, 2027.

The motion passed 6 Yes, 0 No.

It was moved by C. Matthews and seconded by H. Ball to adjourn the
meeting at 4:37 p.m.
The motion passed 6 Yes, 0 No.
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.BYRON BERGEN CS8D
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024 N@\q

Account: General Checking
f ™ Cash Account(s): A 200

! Hinskrar :
Other Credits: + 74.70
. Other Debits: - 0.00

02/16/2023
031022023

A ,
oW e

118.70
125,00

10/25/2024

101252024

Tt

25

ETT.CONTENTSO
10/25/2024 25834  GCASA 1,512.00
10/25/2024 25836  TAYLOR GILBERT 210.40

11/07/2024 12:58 PM Page 172




_BYRON BERGEN CSD 6

NVISI
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024

Check Date Check Number Payee
(“-. 10/25/2024 25839  HAUN WELDING SURPLY

10/25/2024 25841

HEARING EVALUATION SERVICES OF
aF [

01251202

10/25/2024 25846 BRIAN LANDERS

11/07/2024 12:58 PM

Page 212




BYRON BERGEN CSD | N 57
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024

Account; Gov't Premier Money Market
h Cash Account{s): A 202

Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00

i

11/06/2024 9:42 AM Page 11




BYROMN BERGEN CSD NOTo 58
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024

Account: General Svgs - Non BB
Cash Account(s): A 201

Other Credits:
Other Debits:

s (s

Cash Account Balance:

597,774.81

11/06/2024 9:58 AM

Page 11
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BYRON BERGEN CSD ?--E
Bank Reconciliation for peried ending on 10/31/2024 NVIS]

Account: Capital Checking
{ > Cash Account(s): H 200
\.

Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00

ot ! ] . nount
10/25/2024 2850  ANASTASI TRUCKING ING 40,375.00
10/25/2024 2851 ANASTAS) TRUCKING INC 803,386.50

Sols R
GTION CORPORATION

11/06/2024 10:35 AM Page 1M
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BYRONBERGENCSD NS e
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024

Account: Trust & Agency Checking
Cash Account{s): TA 200

10/24/2024

_10/24/2024

T
A TH I

SRR AR

11/06/2024 10:24 AM Page 111




o, O |
BYRON BERGEN CSD ﬁ
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024 NVIS]

Account: Cafeteria Checking
(-\ Cash Account{s): C 200

Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00

11/G7/2024 2:55 PM Page 171




BYRON BERGEN CSD NC o) 62
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024

Account: Federal Checking
Cash Account(s): F 200

Other Credits: + 0.00
QOther Debits: - 0.00

A

11/06/2024 10:02 AM Page il




BYRONN BERGEN CSD N — 3
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024

Account: Payrofl Checking
Cash Accounf(s): TA 200PP

Other Credits:
Other Debits: - 0.00

11/06/2024 10:04 AM Page 1A




BYRON BERGEN CSD NG IS] 4
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024

Account: Tax Lockbox
Cash Account(s): A 203

Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00

- T

11/08/2024 11:38 AM Page 1M




BYRON BERGEN CSD NG o TR
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024

Account: ' Expendable Trust
\ Cash Account(s): TE 200

e

11/06/2024 10:33 AM Page 1/1




BYRON BERGEN CSD 56

e : . NVISI
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024
Account: Extra Curricular
(‘\. Cash Account(s): TG 200

-Dépos;ts : : i R ;
Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00

R

AR

Balarice
ey

. 2 ¥ 2 = ke A AR, S i
07/25/2024 ‘ 601118  JOSEPH R PARIS 259,12
10/11/2024 801147

Ty

T
e

e
B

e

11/06/2024 10:31 AM Page 111
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BYRON BERGEN CSD N@
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2024 "!
Account: Debt Service Checking

Cash Account{s): V 200

Other Credits; + .
Other Debits: - Q.00 e

AmoLmnii;

0.00

11/06/2024 10:37 AM Page il




-

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

Patrick McGEE, SUPERINTENDENT

BeTsy BrowN, DIRECTOR OF INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES @@

FROM:
SUBJECT: SUMMER SPECIAL EDUCATION WORK
DATE: DEceMBER 2, 2024

Pat,

I amn recommending the following Special Education Teachers to aftend CSE meetings, complete testing,
and write IEPs, Teachers will be paid at the professional rate per BBFA contract.

Up to 1 hour




“Additional Information/Comments:

| For BOE Meeting on: i) Candidate Start Date:

| Replaces: Payroll Budget Code:

69

CIVIL SERVICE POSITION
RECOMMENDATION

Upon my recommendation, fw ELAMIE EALDDF (candidate name) is hereby

recommended to be appointed to the LI provisional* T probationary™ [ permanent (check one) Civil
Service E’éu/bstitute & part-time L full-time (check one) position of C:' fé’ﬂ&{f'
(Civil Service job title).

* The position is considered provisional if it is 2 Civil Service tested position and we did not hire
from the list of eligibles. The candidate must take the test as soon as it is offered and be
reachable on the eligible list to become a probationary employee.

o If the position is probationary, please state what the probationary period will be.
Probationary period is weeks (max. 52 weeks).

The rate of pay will be $ /‘5 , 00 perll;}’ﬁ%/ur L annum (will be pro-rated if hired after start of
fiscal school year) (check one). All other terms and conditions are per the below applicable

employment contract (check one):
L1 Office Personnel & Teachers' Aides Association L1 Bus Driver's Association
e .
UService Empioyees International Union Local 200United  ,-E"None Applicable

,/2;// 12 /3 /Z‘f

Superviso’; Signature Date

Attachments Required for Board Recommendation:

03 Civit Service Application [} Reference Information

4 Civil Service Approval L2 Fingerprint Clearance

Forms/BLANK Civil Service Recommendation Doe 10-28-21
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CIVIL SERVICE POSITION
RECOMMENDATION

Upon my recommendation, A NMNIE \@Eﬁrﬁb (candidate name) is hereby
recommended to be appointed to the [ provisional* O probationary*™* O permanent (check one) Civil
Service E’?ﬁ%sﬂtuta O part-time @ full-time (check one) position of ¢ L@j;q e Y

(Civil Service job title).

* The position is considered provisional if it is a Civil Service tested position‘and we did not hire
from the list of eligibles. The candidate must take the test as soon as it is offered and be
reachable on the eligible list to become a probationary employee.

o If the position is probationary, please state what the probationary period will be.
Probationary period is weeks (max. 52 weeks).

The rate of pay will be $ f g . 00 pen%r (2 annum (will be pro-rated if hired after start of
fiscal school year) (check one). All other terms and conditions are per the below applicable

employment contract (check one):

O Office Personnel & Teachers’ Aides Association O Bus Driver's Association
LService Employees International Union Local 200United E'f\?;:e Applicable

-'Additional Information/Comments:

e by

Supewis%ignature Date

l| For BOE Meeting on: “!.Z,L\ \&“15\“’{ Candidate Start Date:

H N ) LB \

Replaces: Payroll Budget Code:

Attachments Required for Board Recommendation:

: 0 Civil Service Application L Reference Information
L3 Civil Service Approval L Fingerprint Clearance

i i
L o R O UV

Forms/BLANK Civil Service Recommendation Doc 10-28-21




CIVIL SERVICE POSITION
RECOMMENDATION

Uponmy recommendation,. (candidate name) is hereby

recommended fo be appointad to the 1 provisional* & plobationary™ 1 permanent {check one) Givil
Service I substifute [ parttime [3 full-ime (check one) position of ‘
(Civil Servfce Job tifle).

The position is cohsrdered provisional if it is a Civil Serwce tested position and we d[d not hire
from the list of eligibles. ‘The candidate must take the test as soon as it is offered sind be .
rezichable on the eligible fist to bacome a probationary employee.

#  f{he positionis probaﬁonéry, p‘!ease state what the probafionary period will be
Probaﬁonary period is - weeks (max. 52 weeks).

The rate of pay willbe § L( )ﬁhcrur B annum (will be pro-rated if hired after start of
fiscal school year) (check one). Al aﬂwer terms and conditions are perthe below applicable
employrnent contract (check one:

I Office Personnel & Teachers' Aides Association 1 Bus Drﬁfei’s Association
( -, TiServies Fmployees Infemnational Union Local 200United Fies App'licahle

Addiﬁongl lnfofméﬁon!()emmenis:

s i

\}\DMMM’)MQJ/\ L ’{27))?)/&‘:/

Su;(e isor Slgna’cure ) Pate

FOR BUSINESS/DISTRICT OFFICE USE ONLY

:For BOE Meeiing on: \3»\ P—*\Q“"i . Candidate Statt Date:
Replaces: . Payroll Budget Code: M55 (o
[ Attachmentis Reqmred for Board Recammendahon
S O Givil Service Application ' X Reference Information
k{* 1 Civil Service Approval : . R Fingerprint Clearance Fl

Eorms/BLANK Givi Senvice Recommendation Bop 10-28-21

71




12
CIVIL SERVICE POSITION

RECOMMENDATION

(‘\.

Upon my recommendation,

(candidate name) is hereby

recommerided fo be appointed to the 1 prowsional* 3 probatmnam“" [ permanznt (check one) Civit

‘Service /gubstitute K partiime & full-time {check ore) posttion of <, »’\(Qfﬂ Q\r 1N \/‘/ s ;v/
{(Civil Se ice job flf!e)

The posifion is consmered provisional if ifis a Civil Senr‘ice tested position and we dtd not hire
from the list of eligibles. The candidate niust take the test as sopn as It Is offered and be
rezchable onthe ehgible fistio becoms a probationary employee.

" Ifthe positionis prohaﬂonary, p’lEaase ‘sfate what the probatiohary period will be.
Pmbaﬁonary periodis - weeks (max. 52 weeks).

Therale of pay willbe § Q o 5@ perwaur Ll annum (will be pro~rated if hired aﬁer start of
fiscal school year) (cbeck one) Al ofher fefms and conditions are per the below apphcable
employinent cohtract (check one): -

& Difice PersonneI&Teachem Aides Assocfation X Bus Dﬁirét’s As'sociaﬁon
( . THService Employees Interational Union Local 206Unrted one App'ﬁﬁable .
Addlﬁonal Informaﬁorﬂ(}omments OP,} muf]_ sL SN C C(‘){\%fm (‘“9‘ a")/\e( f)(;*r/
‘ : nQ By %3‘&) N
X@Q B 23/?(/
901‘ S;gna‘ture : Date

.For BOE Mesting on: > /3“/ AL . Candidate Start Date:
Replaces: o Payrol Budget Gode: 4§5 /0
Attachiments Raqmred for Board Recommendation;
3 Civil Senvice Application " 1 Reference Information
&E/l [ Civil Seyvice Approval - L3 Fingetprint Clearance

Forms/BLANK Gl Servics Recommendation Doe10-28-21
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CIVIL SERVICE POSITION
RECOMMENDATION

Upon my recommendation, &kfphﬂr = QWJ\) (candidate name) is hereby
recommended to be appointed to the T provisional* O probationary™ [ permanent (check one) Civil

Service A substitute O part-time Q full-time (check one) position ofteachoe o

(Civil Service job fitle).

® The position is considered provisional if it is a Civil Service tested position and we did not hire
from the list of eligibles. The candidate must take the test as soon as it is offered and be
reachable on the eligible list to become a probationary employee.

i If the position is probationary, please state what the probationary period will be.
Probationary period is weeks (max. 52 weeks).

&7
The rate of pay will be § \§ - per & hour d annum (will be pro-rated if hired after start of

fiscal school year) (check one). All other terms and conditions are per the below applicable
employment contract (check one):
[} Office Personnel & Teachers' Aides Association (3 Bus Driver's Association

UService Employees International Union Local 200United U None Applicable

. 'Additional Information/Comments:

@(—-ﬂ—ﬁ ;L/S’/Z?f

Supervisor Signature Date /

| For BOE Meeting on: \A\\Q\\a‘——ﬁf Candidate Start Date:

Replaces: Payroll Budget Code:

Attachments Required for Board Recommendation:
' U Civil Service Application U Reference Information
U Civil Service Approval L Fingerprint Clearance

Forms/BLANK Civil Service Recommendation Doc 10-28-21




BYRON- BERGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Jr./Sr. High School
6917 West Bergen Road | Bergen, NY 14416-0747
(585) 4941220

Paul Hazard, Principal
Katie Grattan, Assistant Principal
Betsy Brown, Director of Instructional Services

To: Patrick McGee
Superinténdent
From: Paul Hazard
Principal
Re: Recommendation of Meck Trial Advisor
Date: December 2nd

I arn recommending Kelly Lovell position for the Sr High School Mock Trial advisory position

at Byron Bergen Jr/Sr. High School effective December 12, 2024. This position has not
started yet, so she will be paid the full stipend.

She is taking the place of Evelyn I—Iunt, who has resigned from the position.

Paul Hazard

GO0 Many Bees.QOne Hive.000
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BYRON-BERGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: PATRICK MCGEE
FROM: RACHEL STEVENS

SUBJECT:  2024-2025 PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION REPORT
DATE: DECEMBER 4, 2024

Please see my attached 2024-2025 Tax Collection Report. Thave also included some other reports for your
reference which are the: Balancing Report, STAR Reimbussement Application (RP-6704-B1), Overpayments, Watrant
Adjustments, and Uncollected by counties.




9/1/2024 - 12/4/2024

("

Warrant
Adjustments
STAR 8Savings
Adjusted Warrant
(w/o STAR)

Full Payments
Partial Payments
Direct to County

Tax Collected

$9,385,010.00

($1,460.42)
$1,273,674.63
$8,109,874.95

$7,809,526.20
$0.00
$0.00 (NOT deposited in the bank)

$7,809,526.20 Collected

Tax - Direct $7.809,526.20
Service Charges $0.00
Surcharges $0.00
Misc Collected $1.04
Penalties $4,756.58
2nd Notice Fees $0.00
Bad Check Fee Paid $0.00Bad Check Fees Billed
Net Deposit $7,814,283.82
$300,348.75

(""‘*'Qt Collected

Balancing Report
Byron - Bergen CSD

96.30%

$0.00

76

Page 1 of 1

12/4/2024

User: rachel

Direct To County $0.00
Direct Penalties $0.00
Total Direct $0.00
Credit $111,935.18
Cash $0.00
Check $7,702,348.64

Total Deposit $7,814,283.82
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(\Tax Map ID

11.2-51.22

12.-1-67.21
13.-1-29.11
17.-1-16.11/EEEE
3.-1-36

4-1-21.2

4.-1-43
4.-1-47.111
5.-1-27

Bill #

002161

001516
001534
001546
000162
000282
003016
000110
000452

Overpayments
Byron - Bergen CSD

Owner Date

J P Thompson 10/02/2024
Properties, LLC

Vereecken Denise | 10/01/2024
Westmarsh Properties, LLC 10/02/2024
Wight Loren 09/16/2024
Chatham Benjamin 10/04/2024
Ir'win Jamie L 10/02/2024
Condelfo Properties, LLC ~ 09/25/2024
Baker Marian 09/18/2024
Soderquist Jonathan 10/22/2024

Parcel Count; 9

Batch # Overpaid

5055

5071
5055
5021
5071
5055
5036
5071

5086 -

($856.93)

$3,784.57)
$4,017.29)
$1,148.88)
$2,733.81)
$1,452.68)
$2,843.73)

($4.55)
$1,202.91)

Total Overpaid:

78

Page 1 of 1
10/23/2024
User: rache]
Tax Due Total Paid

$856.93 ($1,713.86)

$3,784.57 ($7,569.14)
$4,017.29 ($8,034.58)
$1,148.88 ($2,297.76)
$2,733.81 ($5,467.62)
$1,452.68 ($2,905.36)
$2,843.73 ($5,687.46)
$4.55  ($9.10)
$1,202.91 ($2,405.82)
($18,045.35)




'I\”ax Map IC

11,-4-25.1
14.1-20.2
16.-1-0
17.-1-45

Bill #

001334
001414
001415
001412

Byron - Bergen CSD

Owner

Sandow Benjamin E
Stacy Richard A
Stacy Richard A
Stacy Properiies, LL.C

Parcel Count:

4

Date

09/19/2024
09/25/2024
09/25/2024
091252024

Aeljustrrants e TR Loy 79

Page 1 of 1

12/3/2024

User: rachel

Batch # Overpaid Tax Due Total Paid

5071  $1,026.26) $1,675.32 ($2,701.58)
5036 ($183.90) $1,706.26 ($1,890.16)
5036 ($66.36) 972745 (5793.81)
5036  ($183.90) $1,490.13 ($1,674.03)
Total Overpaid: ($1,460.42)




Post Adjustment Report Page 1 601
12/3/2024
Byron - Bergen CSD User: rachel

Bill Number;: 001334 Owner: Sandow Benjamin E

A . - - Sandow Keili M
T(\...ap D:  11.-1-25.1 Sandow Kl
Lo ation: 7480 Evans Rd Bergen, NY 14416
Roli Section Org Assmint  Assessment Org L Assmnt Land Assmnt Star Savings Org TaxDue Tax Due
1 $0.00 142,500.00 $0.00 92,400.00 0.00 $2,701.58 $1,675.32
Name Change Date Status Old Value Mew Value Difference
Tax Amount 12/3/24 2:02 PM Changed $2,701.58 $1.675.32 {$1,026.26)
Byron-Bergen School - TaxableValue | 12/3/24 2:02 PM Changed $142,500.00 $88,368.00 ($54,132.00)
Byron-Bergen School - TaxAmount 12/3/24 2:02 PM Changed $2,701.58 $1,675.32 ($1,026.26)
AG DIST-CO 12/3/24 2.02 PM Added $0.00 $54,132.00 $54,132.00

&/




Post Adjustment Report Page 1 &1
12/3/2024
Byron - Bergen CSD User: rachel
Bill Mumber: 001415 Owner: Stacy Richard A
T . . Stacy Amy L
T( Tap ID: 161 9_ 7434 Maple Ave
L& wation: 7402 Clinton St Rd Bargen, NY 14416
Roll Section Org Assmnt  Assessment OrgL Assmnt Land Assmnt Star Savings Org TaxDue Tax Due
1 $154,000.00  150,500.00 $0.00 150,500.00 0.00 $793.81 $727.45
Name Change Date Status Old Value New Value Difference
Tax Amount 12/3/24 2:07 PM Changed $793.81 $727.45 {566.36)
Assessment 12/3/24 2:.07 PM Changed $154,000.00 $150,500.00 ($3,500.00)
Byron-Bergen School - 12/3/24 2:07 PM Changed $154,000.00 $150,500.00 ($3,500.00)
AssessedValue
Byron-Bergen School - TaxableValue | 12/3/24 2:07 PM Changed $41,871.00 $38,371.00 ($3,500.00)
Byron-Bergen School - TaxAmount 1213124 2:07 PM Changed $793.81 $727.45 ($66.36)

/—“\.




Post Adjustment Report

Page 1891

12/3/2024
Byron - Bergen CSD User: tachel
Bill Number: 001414 Owner: Stacy Richard A
: ~1-20.2 Stacy Amy L

V{ap D 14 0 7434 Maple Ave
L | ufion: 7575 Clinton St Rd Bergan, NY 14416
Roll Section Org Assmnt  Assessment Org L Assmnt Land Assmnt Star Savings Org TaxDue Tax Due
1 $99,700.00 80,000.00 $0.00 21.,500.00 0.00 $1,890.16 $1,706.26
Name Change Date Status Old Vajue New Value Difference
Tax Amount 12/3/24 2:08 PM Changed $1,890.16 $1,706.26 {$183.90)
Assessment 12/3/24 2:08 PM Changed $99,700.00 $90,000.00 {$9,700.00)
Byron-Bergen School - 12/3/24 2:08 PM Changed $£9,700.00 $90,000.00 ($9,700.00)
AssessaedValue
Byron-Bergen School - TaxableValue | 12/3/24 2:08 PM Changed $99,700.00 $90,000.00 ($9,700.00)
Byron-Bergen School - TaxAmount 12/3/24 2:08 PM Changed $1,890.16 $1,706.26 {($183.90)




Post Adjustment Report

Page 1 881

12372024
Byron - Bergen CSD User: rachel
Bill Number: 001412 Owner: Stacy Properties, LLC
1 . A 7434 Maple Ave

T(—\.ap D 17.1-45 Bergen, NY 14416
Louation: 7857 Maple Ave
Roll Section  Org Assmint  Assessment OrgL Assmnt Land Assmnt Star Savings Org TaxDue Tax Due
1 $88,300.00 78,600.00 $0.00 11,200.00 0.60 $1,674.03 $1,490.13
Name Change Date Status Old Value Mew Value Difference
Tax Amount 12/3/24 2:10 PM Changed $1,674.03 $1,490.13 ($183.90)
Assessment 12/3/24 2:10 PM Changed $88,300.00 $78,600.00 ($9,700.00)
Byron-Bergen School - 12/3/24 2:10 PM Changed $88,300.00 $78,600.00 ($9,700.00).
AssessedValue
Byron-Bergen School - TaxableValue | 12/3/24 2:10 PM Changed $88,300.00 $78,600.00 ($9,700.00)
Byron-Bergen School - TaxAmount 12/3/24 2:10 PM Changed §1,674.03 $1,490.13 ($183.90)
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